

Announcement pursuant to Section 26 Para. 1 of German Securities Trading Law (WpHG)

Porsche Wolfgang 1. Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG, Stuttgart, Germany, has notified us pursuant to Section 21 Para. 1 of German Securities Trading Law that its share of voting rights in AUDI Aktiengesellschaft exceeded the thresholds of 3%, 5%, 10%, 15%, 20%, 25%, 30%, 50% and 75% on September 29, 2010 and on this day amounts to 99.55% of voting rights (42,807,797 voting rights).

All aforementioned 42,807,797 voting rights are allocable to Porsche Wolfgang 1. Beteiligungs GmbH & Co. KG pursuant to Section 22 Para. 1 Sentence 1 No. 1 of German Securities Trading Law via the following controlled companies, whose share of voting rights in AUDI Aktiengesellschaft is in each case 3% or more: Wolfgang Porsche GmbH, Familie Porsche Beteiligung GmbH, and each of Grünwald, Porsche Automobil Holding SE, Stuttgart, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, Wolfsburg.

The voting rights were not acquired through the exercise of share purchase right granted by way of financial instruments in accordance with Section 25 Para. 1 Sentence 1 of German Securities Trading Law.

AUDI Aktiengesellschaft, 85045 Ingolstadt

The Board of Management